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Most VVoters Undecided in Florida Senate Primaries

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP's new Florida Senate poll finds that the race is pretty much
undefined, with the candidates largely unknown and ‘undecided' leading the primaries on
both the Democratic and Republican sides.

On the GOP side none of the 3 major hopefuls who have declared their candidacies so far
have even 40% name recognition. David Jolly and Ron DeSantis each have 37% name
recognition, and for Carlos Lopez-Cantera it's even lower at 31%. 52% of voters say
they're undecided about who they'd want their candidate to be given those choices, with
Jolly at 18%, DeSantis at 15%, and Lopez-Cantera at 14%. It's going to be a while before
this race really develops and there's definitely still room in the field for others to join.

It's a similar story on the Democratic side- a 39% plurality of voters are undecided, with
Alan Grayson getting 33% to Patrick Murphy's 27%, thanks largely to a 44/21 advantage
with voters who describe themselves as 'very liberal.' The Democratic hopefuls are better
known than the Republicans, but Murphy still has only 48% name recognition and
despite his high national profile even Grayson is only familiar to 55% of primary voters.

The general elections match ups lean slightly Democratic at this point, with Murphy
generally faring better in them than Grayson. Murphy leads all the Republicans- it's 40/35
over both DeSantis and Jolly, and 41/35 over Lopez-Cantera. Grayson slightly trails both
Jolly (39/36) and DeSantis (37/36), but does lead Lopez-Cantera 41/34.

One thing that could put a wrench in the whole Senate race is if Rubio makes a late pivot
to run for reelection as his Presidential campaign struggles. He would start out with pretty
decent sized leads over both Murphy (46/40) and Grayson (48/38) if he ended up making
that change in plans.

“The main story line in the Florida Senate race right now is how unknown the candidates
are,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “It’s going to take a while
for this contest to really develop.”

Public Policy Polling surveyed 814 voters from September 11" to 13th, including 377 Republican
primary voters and 368 Democratic primary voters. The margin of error for the overall survey is
+/-3.4%, for the Republican primary voters it’s +/-5.1%, and for the Democratic primary voters
it’s +/-5.1%. 80% of participants responded via the phone, while 20% of respondents who did not
have landlines conducted the survey over the internet.

Phone: 888 621-6988
Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com a | B
Email: information@publicpolicypolling.com
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Florida Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator
Marco Rubio’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 41%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 44%
NOLSUIE ... 15%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ron DeSantis?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 11%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 24%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 65%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Alan Grayson?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 18%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 33%
NOE SUIME e, 48%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of David Jolly?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 17%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 19%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 64%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Carlos Lopez-Cantera?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 11%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 25%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 64%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Patrick Murphy?

Favorable......ccoooovivveeiieiee 22%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 18%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 60%
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If the candidates for US Senate next year were
Republican Marco Rubio and Democrat Alan
Grayson, who would you vote for?

MATCO RUDIO <.t 48%
Alan GraySOn ........cccvvvevieeeieiiciiiieee e 38%
NOE SUIE .ottt 14%

If the candidates for US Senate next year were
Republican Marco Rubio and Democrat Patrick
Murphy, who would you vote for?

Marco RUDIO .......ooovviiiiieeiiieeece e 46%
Patrick MUrphy ..., 40%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 14%

If the candidates for US Senate next year were
Republican Ron DeSantis and Democrat Alan
Grayson, who would you vote for?

RoON DeSantis..........covceeeeeiiiieeiieee e 37%
AlaN GraySON .......ccuvveiiieee e 36%
NOE SUME .., 28%

If the candidates for US Senate next year were
Republican Ron DeSantis and Democrat
Patrick Murphy, who would you vote for?

RON DeSaNntiS.........ccuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiee e 35%
Patrick MUrphy .......cooeiiiiie e 40%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeee e, 25%

If the candidates for US Senate next year were
Republican David Jolly and Democrat Alan
Grayson, who would you vote for?

DAVI JONY .o 39%
Alan GraySOoN ........cccvvvevieeeeeiiiiieeee e 36%
NOE SUE ..t 26%
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Q12 If the candidates for US Senate next year were
Republican David Jolly and Democrat Patrick
Murphy, who would you vote for?

David JOIIY .....ooereiiiiiiiiee e 35%
Patrick MUrphy ... 40%
NOE SUIE ... 25%

Q13 If the candidates for US Senate next year were
Republican Carlos Lopez-Cantera and
Democrat Alan Grayson, who would you vote

for?
Carlos Lopez-Cantera........c.cccoeeueveeeeeeeeeninenns 34%
Alan GraySON .......ccuvviiiieeeeeiiieeeea e 41%
NOE SUIE ... 24%

Q14 If the candidates for US Senate next year were
Republican Carlos Lopez-Cantera and
Democrat Patrick Murphy, who would you vote

for?
Carlos Lopez-Cantera........c.cccoeeueveeeeeeeeeninenns 35%
Patrick MUrphy ... 41%
NOE SUIE ... 24%

Q15 Do you approve or disapprove of Governor
Rick Scott’s job performance?

APPIOVE .ot 43%
DISAPPIOVE. ... eeee e erses 45%
NOE SUIE ... 11%

Q16 Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Bill
Nelson’s job performance?

APPIOVE ..o 42%
DISAPPIOVE. ...ceieieeiieiiiiiee e 34%
NOE SUIE ... 25%

If the candidates for US Senate in 2018 were
Republican Rick Scott and Democrat Bill
Nelson, who would you vote for?

Q17

RICK SCOtt....uvviieiiiiieiiee e 42%
Bill NEISON....uuuiiiiiiiieiieeeeeeeeeee e 46%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 12%
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Q18 Would you support or oppose a ballot initiative
allowing the use of marijuana for medical

purposes?
SUPPOIT ettt 63%
OPPOSE ..eieeiiiieiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeee ettt et e eeeeeeeees 29%
NOE SUIE ... 8%

Q19 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack ODaMA. ......voveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereseeen, 47%
Mitt ROMNEY ..o 45%
Someone else / Don't remember ...........c.vveeee 8%

Q20 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 13%
Somewhat liberal ...........cocooveiiiiiiiie 16%
MOErate......ccovviieiiriie e 30%
Somewhat conservative...........cccccoocvveeiinenenne 24%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccccveeeeneenieenieenie e 16%
Q21 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN ..o 53%
MN....ceeeeeee e 47%

Q22 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

Democrat ...........ccoooiiiiiiiiiii 42%
Republican.........ccoooiiieiiiiiii 38%
Independent / Other.........cccooiiiiieiiiiiiiiiiieeen. 20%

Q23 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2. If
African American, press 3. If other, press 4.

HISPANIC .....vviiiiiicieee e 14%
WHRIEE .o 65%
African AMEeriCan..........cocveeveieee e 14%
Other. ..o 7%



dP Public Policy

Polling

Q24 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to Q25 Mode

45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older

than 65, press 4. Phone .......cooeeviiiiiiiiieeeeeeee,
1840 29 oo 12% NEEMEL . covss v
B0 0 45..eeoeoeeeieeeeeesesse s 19%
BB 10 B5.....oooveeeeeieeiesieee s 40%
Older than 65.........cooiiiiiiiiieee e 29%
September 11-13, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember

Rubio Approval DeSantis Favorability

Approve|41% 15% 67% 52% Favorable|11% 9% 13% 10%
Disapprove | 44% 66% 23% 30% Unfavorable | 24% 25% 21% 33%
Not sure|15% 19% 10% 18% Not sure|65% 66% 65% 57%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Grayson Favorability Jolly Favorability
Favorable| 18% 31% 6% 12% Favorable|17% 16% 16% 21%
Unfavorable [ 33% 21% 45% 40% Unfavorable| 19% 18% 19% 26%
Not sure|48% 48% 49% 48% Not sure|64% 65% 65% 52%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember

Lopez-Cantera Murphy Favorability

Favorability Favorable|22%  30%  10% 34%
Favorable|11% 13% 7% 19%
Unfavorable| 18% 17% 20% 17%
Unfavorable|25% 28% 23% 21%
Not sure|60% 53% 69% 49%
Not sure|64% 60% 70% 60%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember

Rubio/Grayson Rubio/Murphy

Marco Rubio|48% 16% 85% 34% Marco Rubio|46% 14% 84% 30%
Alan Grayson | 38% 73% 6% 5% Patrick Murphy|40% 75% 9% 9%
Not sure|14% 11% 9% 61% Not sure|14% 12% 7% 61%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
DeSantis/Grayson DeSantis/Murphy
Ron DeSantis|37% 10% 66% 30% Ron DeSantis | 35% 6% 65% 37%
Alan Grayson|36% 70% 6% 3% Patrick Murphy | 40% 75% 9% 9%
Not sure|28% 20% 29% 67% Not sure|25% 19% 26% 54%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Jolly/Grayson Jolly/Murphy
David Jolly|39% 12% 67% 39% David Jolly | 35% 9% 65% 26%
Alan Grayson|36% 70% 5% 5% Patrick Murphy | 40% 71% 10% 19%
Not sure|26% 18% 28% 56% Not sure|25% 20% 25% 55%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Lopez- Lopez-Cantera/Murp...
Cantera/Grayson Carlos Lopez-Cantera|35% 8%  62% 36%
Carlos Lopez-Cantera|34% 8% 64% 27% )
Patrick Murphy|41% 75% 11% 9%
Alan Grayson|41% 76% 10% 16%
Not sure|24% 16% 27% 56%
Not sure|24% 17% 27% 57%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Scott Approval Nelson Approval
Approve|43% 17% 70% 51% Approve|42% 62% 19% 41%
Disapprove|45% 74% 18% 28% Disapprove|34% 12% 59% 24%
Not sure|11% 9% 12% 21% Not sure|25% 25% 22% 35%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Scott/Nelson Medical Marijuana
- Ballot Initiative
Rick Scott|42% 12% 73% 40%
Support/Oppose
i 0 0 0 0
Bill Nelson|46% 80% 14% 23% Support|63% 80% 46% 58%
0 0, 0, 0
Not sure|12% 8% 12% 37% Oppose|29% 12% 48% 29%
Not sure| 8% 8% 7% 13%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Rubio Approval DeSantis Favorability
Approve|41% 31% 16% 27% 62% 70% Favorable[11% 11% 10% 8% 15% 11%
Disapprove|44% 57% 69% 55% 23% 18% Unfavorable|24%  30% 24% 25% 24% 17%
Not sure|15% 12% 15% 18% 15% 12% Not sure|65%  59% 66% 66% 61% 2%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Grayson Favorability Jolly Favorability
Favorable|18%  35% 30% 19% 7% 7% Favorable|17%  30% 11% 14% 16% 17%
Unfavorable|33%  24% 26% 29% 39% 48% Unfavorable|19%  19% 18% 20% 21% 15%
Not sure|48% 41% 44% 52% 54% 45% Not sure|64% 51% 70% 66% 63% 68%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Lopez-C_a_ntera Murphy Favorability
Favorability Favorable|22%  46% 29% 24% 14% 1%
Favorable|11%  24% 11% 10% 8% 6%
Unfavorable|18%  19% 19% 15% 20% 21%
Unfavorable|25%  33% 23% 26% 24% 19%
Not sure(60%  36% 52% 61% 66% 78%
Not sure[64%  43% 66% 64% 68% 75%

September 11-13, 2015

survey of 814 Florida voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




@|p] Public Policy
Polling

Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Rubio/Grayson Rubio/Murphy
Marco Rubio|48%  28% 19% 33% 73% 87% Marco Rubio[46%  18% 16% 32% 74% 87%
Alan Grayson|38% 61% 70% 47% 16% 1% Patrick Murphy|40%  70% 73% 47% 18% 1%
Not sure|14% 11% 11% 20% 11% 12% Not sure|14% 12% 11% 21% 8% 12%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
DeSantis/Grayson DeSantis/Murphy
Ron DeSantis[37% 11% 15% 23% 58% 74% Ron DeSantis35%  13% 8% 21% 57% 76%
Alan Grayson|36%  69% 60% 43% 13% 5% Patrick Murphy[40%  76% 2% 48% 14% 2%
Not sure[28%  20% 24% 34% 30% 21% Not sure|25% 11% 20% 31% 29% 21%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Jolly/Grayson Jolly/Murphy
David Jolly|39%  21% 13% 24% 57% 78% David Jolly|35%  12% 7% 23% 54% 79%
Alan Grayson|36% 68% 66% 39% 13% 6% Patrick Murphy|40%  70% 73% 46% 17% 1%
Not sure|26% 11% 21% 37% 29% 16% Not sure|25%  18% 19% 31% 28% 20%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Lopez- Lopez-Cantera/Murp...
Cantera/Grayson Carlos Lopez-Cantera| 35%  10% 9% 22% 53% 76%
Carlos Lopez-Cantera| 34% 2% 13% 22% 55% T7% .
Patrick Murphy[41%  80% 71% 48% 16% 2%
Alan Grayson|41% 84% 68% 47% 15% 7%
Not sure(24%  10% 20% 29% 31% 22%
Not sure|24% 15% 19% 31% 30% 16%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Scott Approval Nelson Approval
Approve(43%  29% 20% 32% 60% 76% Approve|42%  61% 61% 51% 26% 10%
Disapprove|45%  65% 69% 55% 29% 11% Disapprove|34% 17% 15% 24% 46% 69%
Not sure|11% 6% 11% 13% 11% 12% Not sure|25%  22% 24% 25% 28% 21%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative | conservative
Scott/Nelson Medical _Mar!juana
Rick Scott|42%  29% 12% 23% 64% 83% gﬁgg;’t‘/‘gg‘;‘fﬁ
Bill Nelson|46%  62% 76% 64% 22% 4% Support|63%  80% 80% 74% 49% 20%
Notsure[12% 9% 12% 12% 13% 12% Oppose|29%  12% 14% 19% 43% 50%
Not sure| 8% 8% 6% 7% 8% 11%
Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base [Woman| Man
Rubio Approval DeSantis Favorability
Approve|41% 41% 41% Favorable|11% 13% 9%
Disapprove|44% 42% 47% Unfavorable|24% 17% 32%
Not sure|15% 17% 13% Not sure | 65% 70% 59%
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base [Woman| Man
Grayson Favorability Jolly Favorability
Favorable|18% 16% 21% Favorable|17% 13% 21%
Unfavorable|33% 28% 40% Unfavorable| 19% 15% 24%
Not sure|48% 56% 39% Not sure|64% 72% 55%
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base [Woman| Man
Lopez-Cantera Murphy Favorability
Favorabilit
y Favorable|22%  19% 25%
Favorable|11% 9% 13%
Unfavorable|18% 13% 24%
Unfavorable|25% 17% 34%
Not sure|60% 68% 51%
Not sure|64% 74% 53%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Rubio/Grayson

Marco Rubio
Alan Grayson

Not sure

48% 50% 46%
38% 37% 39%
14% 13% 15%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Rubio/Murphy

Marco Rubio
Patrick Murphy

Not sure

46% 49% 44%
40% 39% 41%
14% 12% 16%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

DeSantis/Grayson

Ron DeSantis
Alan Grayson

Not sure

37% 37% 36%
36% 36% 36%
28% 27% 28%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

DeSantis/Murphy

Ron DeSantis
Patrick Murphy

Not sure

35% 35% 35%
40% 39% 42%
25% 26% 23%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Jolly/Grayson

David Jolly
Alan Grayson

Not sure

39% 38% 39%
36% 34% 38%
26% 28% 22%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Jolly/Murphy

David Jolly
Patrick Murphy

Not sure

35% 34% 37%
40% 39% 41%
25% 27% 22%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Lopez-
Cantera/Grayson

Carlos Lopez-Cantera
Alan Grayson

Not sure

34% 35% 33%
41% 39% 44%
24% 26% 23%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Lopez-Cantera/Murp...

Carlos Lopez-Cantera
Patrick Murphy

Not sure

35% 35% 35%
41% 39% 44%
24% 27% 22%
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Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Scott Approval Nelson Approval
Approve|43% 40% 47% Approve|42% 40% 43%
Disapprove|45% 46%  45% Disapprove|34% 26% 42%
Not sure|11% 14% 9% Not sure|25% 34% 14%
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
Scott/Nelson Medical Marijuana
Rick Scott|42%  37%  47% gﬁggto'r?/igﬁme
Bill Nelson|46% 47% 45% Support|63% 61% 65%
Not sure|12% 16% 8% Oppose | 29% 30% 29%
Not sure| 8% 9% %
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Rubio Approval DeSantis Favorability
Approve|41% 21% 66% 36% Favorable|11% 10% 13% 11%
Disapprove|44% 64% 24% 42% Unfavorable|24% 27% 23% 19%
Not sure|15% 15% 10% 22% Not sure | 65% 63% 64% 70%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Grayson Favorability Jolly Favorability
Favorable|18% 29% 6% 18% Favorable|17% 16% 17% 18%
Unfavorable|33% 23% 46% 31% Unfavorable | 19% 20% 19% 16%
Not sure|48% 48% 48% 51% Not sure|64% 64% 64% 66%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Lopez-C_a_ntera Murphy Favorability
Favorability Favorable| 22% 34% 8% 20%
Favorable|11% 15% 8% 9%
Unfavorable | 18% 16% 20% 20%
Unfavorable|25% 25% 24% 26%
Not sure | 60% 50% 71% 60%
Not sure| 64% 60% 69% 65%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other
Rubio/Grayson Rubio/Murphy
Marco Rubio|48% 23% 81% 41% Marco Rubio [46% 17% 82% 41%
Alan Grayson | 38% 66% 6% 38% Patrick Murphy [ 40% 2% % 35%
Not sure|14% 12% 13% 22% Not sure|14% 11% 11% 24%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
DeSantis/Grayson DeSantis/Murphy
Ron DeSantis|37% 13% 65% 33% Ron DeSantis | 35% 10% 65% 31%
Alan Grayson|36% 66% 7% 27% Patrick Murphy [ 40% 75% 7% 29%
Not sure|28% 21% 28% 40% Not sure|25% 14% 28% 40%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Jolly/Grayson Jolly/Murphy
David Jolly|39% 15% 68% 33% David Jolly [ 35% 10% 67% 30%
Alan Grayson|36% 66% 6% 30% Patrick Murphy [ 40% 2% 7% 32%
Not sure|26% 20% 26% 38% Not sure[25% 18% 26% 38%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Lopez- Lopez-Cantera/Murp...
Cantera/Grayson Carlos Lopez-Cantera| 35% 10% 65% 30%
Carlos Lopez-Cantera| 34% % 65% 34% .
Patrick Murphy [ 41% 76% 9% 29%
Alan Grayson|41% 4% 10% 30%
Not sure|24% 15% 26% 41%
Not sure|24% 19% 25% 36%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other
Scott Approval Nelson Approval
Approve|43% 20% 69% 44% Approve|42% 59% 20% 45%
Disapprove|45% 68% 20% 46% Disapprove|34% 16% 56% 31%
Not sure|11% 12% 11% 10% Not sure|25% 25% 24% 24%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Scott/Nelson Medical Marijuana
- Ballot Initiative
0, 0, 0, 0,
Rick Scott|42% 17% 2% 37% Support/Oppose
Bill Nelson|46% 74% 15% 46% Support| 63% 78% 47% 61%
Not sure|12% 9% 13% 17% Oppose|29% 15% 44% 320
Not sure| 8% 8% 8% 7%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Rubio Approval DeSantis Favorability
Approve|41% 33% 49% 19% 27% Favorable|11% 10% 12% 6% 8%
Disapprove|44% 49% 38% 60% 56% Unfavorable|24% 37% 21% 28% 16%
Not sure|15% 18% 13% 21% 17% Not sure|65% 52% 66% 66% 76%
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Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Grayson Favorability Jolly Favorability
Favorable| 18% 32% 14% 24% 21% Favorable|17% 10% 17% 25% 11%
Unfavorable [ 33% 21% 37% 29% 35% Unfavorable|19% 24% 18% 18% 24%
Not sure|48% 48% 49% 46% 44% Not sure|64% 65% 66% 57% 65%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Lopez-C_a_ntera Murphy Favorability
Favorability Favorable|22%  30% 17% 35%  20%
Favorable|11% 25% 9% 11% 1%
Unfavorable| 18% 27% 17% 14% 26%
Unfavorable|25% 23% 21% 35% 40%
Not sure|60% 44% 66% 51% 53%
Not sure|64% 53% 70% 53% 58%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Rubio/Grayson Rubio/Murphy
Marco Rubio [48% 41% 59% 13% 29% Marco Rubio [46% 32% 58% 15% 29%
Alan Grayson|38% 41% 28% 73% 48% Patrick Murphy [ 40% 53% 30% 67% 51%
Not sure|14% 18% 13% 13% 23% Not sure|14% 15% 12% 17% 20%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
DeSantis/Grayson DeSantis/Murphy
Ron DeSantis [ 37% 27% 45% 11% 31% Ron DeSantis | 35% 25% 43% 13% 27%
Alan Grayson | 36% 42% 29% 65% 28% Patrick Murphy [ 40% 50% 31% 71% 41%
Not sure|28% 31% 26% 24% 41% Not sure|25% 25% 26% 16% 32%
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Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Jolly/Grayson Jolly/Murphy
David Jolly | 39% 25% 46% 22% 32% David Jolly [ 35% 25% 44% 18% 16%
Alan Grayson | 36% 46% 29% 58% 37% Patrick Murphy [ 40% 51% 31% 68% 43%
Not sure|26% 30% 25% 21% 31% Not sure|25% 24% 26% 14% 41%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Lopez- Lopez-Cantera/Murp...
Cantera/Grayson Carlos Lopez-Cantera|35%  27% 43% 12% 19%
Carlos Lopez-Cantera| 34% 25% 43% 8% 26% .
Patrick Murphy [ 41% 54% 30% 77% 44%
Alan Grayson|41% 52% 31% 78% 41%
Not sure|24% 19% 27% 11% 36%
Not sure|24% 23% 26% 14% 33%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Scott Approval Nelson Approval
Approve|43% 27% 50% 30% 38% Approve(42% 43% 38% 57% 36%
Disapprove|45% 57% 40% 59% 44% Disapprove|34% 16% 42% 13% 40%
Not sure|11% 16% 10% 11% 18% Not sure|25% 41% 20% 30% 24%
Race
African
Base |Hispanic|White|American| Other

Scott/Nelson

Rick Scott|42% 23% 51% 17% 43%
Bill Nelson | 46% 52% 38% 76% 48%
Not sure|12% 25% 11% 7% 9%
September 11-13, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Race Age
) African 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base |Hispanic|White[American | Other Base 29 45 65|than 65
Medical Marijuana ;
Ballot Initiative Rubio Approval
Support/Oppose Approve|41% 47% 39% 37% 45%
Support|63% 75%  59% 76%  46% Disapprove|44% 25% 45% 51%  42%
Oppose| 29% 15%  34% 17%  44% Not sure|15% 28% 16% 12%  13%
Not sure| 8% 10% 7% 6% 10%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
DeSantis Favorability Grayson Favorability
Favorable|11% 32% 10% 8% 8% Favorable|18% 30% 20% 16% 15%
Unfavorable|24% 43% 22% 24% 18% Unfavorable|33% 46% 37% 30% 30%
Not sure|[65% 25% 68% 68% 74% Not sure(48% 24% 43% 54% 55%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Jolly Favorability Lopez-Cantera
Favorable|17% 44% 22% 10%  11% Favorability
Favorable|[11% 36% 14% 7% 5%
Unfavorable|19% 15% 21% 18% 20%
Unfavorable|25% 26% 34% 23% 21%
Not sure|[64% 41% 57% 72% 68%
Not sure|[64% 38% 52% 70% 75%

September 11-13, 2015

survey of 814 Florida voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




] Public Policy

Polling

Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Murphy Favorability Rubio/Grayson
Favorable|22% 40% 28% 19% 15% Marco Rubio|48% 45% 49% 43% 57%
Unfavorable[18% 28% 21% 17% 14% Alan Grayson|38% 32% 39% 43% 31%
Not sure{60% 32% 51% 65% 71% Not sure|14% 23% 12% 14% 12%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Rubio/Murphy DeSantis/Grayson
Marco Rubio[46% 41% 46% 42% 55% Ron DeSantis|37% 23% 39% 34% 44%
Patrick Murphy[40% 36% 39% 45% 36% Alan Grayson|36% 43% 33% 39% 31%
Not sure[14% 23% 15% 13% 10% Not sure|[28% 34% 28% 26% 26%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
DeSantis/Murphy Jolly/Grayson
Ron DeSantis[35% 29% 42% 31% 40% David Jolly|39% 35% 48% 32% 42%
Patrick Murphy[40% 44% 36% 45% 35% Alan Grayson|36% 46% 30% 38% 33%
Not sure[25% 27% 22% 25% 25% Not sure[26% 19% 22% 29% 25%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Jolly/Murphy
David Jolly[35% 19% 47% 31% 41%
Patrick Murphy|[40% 48% 33% 45% 34%
Not sure|[25% 32% 20% 24% 26%
September 11-13, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Lopez-
Cantera/Grayson
Carlos Lopez-Cantera|34% 25% 39% 31% 39%
Alan Grayson|41% 53% 39% 44% 34%
Not sure{24% 23% 21% 25% 27%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Scott Approval
Approve(43% 50% 58% 34% 44%
Disapprove[45% 43% 27% 55% 45%
Not sure|11% 6% 15% 11% 12%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Scott/Nelson
Rick Scott|42% 42% 54% 34% 45%
Bill Nelson|46% 42% 34% 54% 46%
Not sure[12% 16% 13% 13% 9%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Lopez-Cantera/Murp...
Carlos Lopez-Cantera|35% 33% 40% 30% 38%
Patrick Murphy|41% 41% 40% 45% 36%
Not sure|24% 26% 20% 25%  26%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Nelson Approval
Approve(42% 51% 31% 42% 44%
Disapprove(34% 23% 38% 33% 36%
Not sure[25% 26% 30% 25% 20%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Medical Marijuana
Ballot Initiative
Support/Oppose
Support|63% 75% 66% 65% 53%
Oppose[29% 18% 28% 26% 40%
Not sure| 8% % 6% 9% 7%
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Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Base |Phone|Internet

Rubio Approval DeSantis Favorability

Approve|41%  43% 31% Favorable|11%  10% 14%

Disapprove(44%  46% 38% Unfavorable|24%  23% 28%
Not sure|15% 11% 31%

Not sure[65% 67% 58%

Mode Mode
Base [Phone|Internet

Base |Phone]|Internet

Grayson Favorability Jolly Favorability

Favorable[18% 16% 29% Favorable[17% 14% 28%

Unfavorable|33%  35% 28% Unfavorable[19%  20% 14%

Not sure[48%  50% 43% Not sure[64%  66% 58%

Mode Mode
Base [Phone|Internet

Base |Phone|Internet

Lopez-Cantera

Murphy Favorability
Favorability

Favorable|22% 20% 27%
Favorable|11% 9% 19%

Unfavorable|18% 17% 22%
Unfavorable[25%  25% 26%

Not sure[60%  62% 51%

Not sure|[64% 67% 55%

Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Rubio/Grayson Rubio/Murphy
Marco Rubio|48%  50% 41% Marco Rubio|46%  48% 39%
Alan Grayson|38%  36% 45% Patrick Murphy|40%  38% 48%

Not sure[14%  14% 14%

Not sure|14%  14% 13%
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Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Base |Phone|Internet

DeSantis/Grayson

DeSantis/Murphy

Ron DeSantis[37%  40% 22% Ron DeSantis|35% 38% 23%

Alan Grayson|36%  34% 45% Patrick Murphy|40%  37% 53%

Not sure|[28%  26% 33%

Not sure[25%  25% 24%

Mode Mode

Base |Phone]|Internet

Base [Phone|Internet

Jolly/Grayson Jolly/Murphy

David Jolly|39%  43% 23% David Jolly|35%  38% 24%

Alan Grayson|36%  32% 51% Patrick Murphy|40%  37% 50%

Not sure[26%  25% 26% Not sure[25%  25% 26%

Mode Mode

Base |Phone|Internet

Base [Phone|Internet

Lopez-

Lopez-Cantera/Murp...
Cantera/Grayson

Carlos Lopez-Cantera|35%  37% 25%
Carlos Lopez-Cantera|34%  37% 22%

Patrick Murphy|41%  38% 55%
Alan Grayson|[41% 38% 55%

Not sure[24%  25% 20%
Not sure|[24%  25% 23%

Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Mode

Base |Phone]|Internet

Scott Approval

Nelson Approval

Approve(43%  43% 46% Approve(42%  42% 41%

Disapprove|45%  47% 39% Disapprove|34%  39% 15%

Not sure|11% 10% 15% Not sure|25% 20% 44%
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Mode Mode
Base [Phone|Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Scott/Nelson Medical Marijuana
Rick Scott|42%  44%  34% Ballot Initiative
Support/Oppose
Bill Nelson|46%  46% 49%

Support(63%  60% 73%
Not sure|12% 11% 17%

Oppose[29% 33% 15%
Not sure| 8% 7% 11%
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Florida Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ron DeSantis?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 15%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 22%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 64%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of David Jolly?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 21%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 16%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 63%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Carlos Lopez-Cantera?

Favorable........ccco e 9%
Unfavorable ... 22%
NOLSUIE ..o 69%
(Republicans) Given the choices of Ron
DeSantis, David Jolly, and Carlos Lopez-
Cantera who would you most like to be the
Republican candidate for Senate next year?
RON DeSaNtiS.........ccuvvieeeeeiiiiiiiieee e 15%
David JOIY .....ooeveiiiiiiiiiieeee e 18%
Carlos Lopez-Cantera..........cccoeevvveeeeeeeninninenns 14%
NOLSUIE ..o 52%

Q5

Q6

Q7

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal........ccoooviviiieiiiii e 3%
Somewhat liberal ..........c.cooviniiiiiiniicie, 6%
MOGEIALE. .......ceoeeeeeceeee e 19%
Somewhat CONSErVative...............cocoveveevennenn. 37%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccceveiiiirieeeeeesiiiieneenans 36%
If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN .o 45%
Man....... 55%

If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

1810 A5 oo 27%
BB 10 B5 ..ot 41%
Older than 65.......ccoovviiiiiiiiiie s 32%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
DeSantis Favorability Jolly Favorability
Favorable|15% - - % 24% 13% Favorable[21% 38% 21% 16% 23% 21%
Unfavorable|22%  44% 24% 31% 17% 20% Unfavorable|16%  10% 18% 24% 13% 15%
Not sure|64% 56% 76% 62% 59% 68% Not sure|63% 52% 61% 60% 64% 64%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Lopez-Cantera GOP Senate Vote
Favorability Ron DeSantis|15%  70% 3% 11% 19% 12%
Favorable| 9% 38% - 11% 9% 8% .
David Jolly [ 18% - 22% 18% 17% 20%
Unfavorable|22%  23% 35% 21% 20% 20%
Carlos Lopez-Cantera|14% 6% 18% 18% 18% 9%
Not sure|69%  39% 65% 68% 71% 72%
Not sure|52% 24% 56% 53% 46% 59%
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
DeSantis Favorability Jolly Favorability
Favorable|15% 19% 11% Favorable|21% 16% 26%
Unfavorable|22% 16% 27% Unfavorable | 16% 15% 16%
Not sure|64% 66% 62% Not sure|63% 69% 58%
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Lopez-Cantera GOP Senate Vote
Favorabilit -
y Ron DeSantis | 15% 14% 16%
Favorable| 9% 6% 12% .
David Jolly | 18% 18% 18%
Unfavorable|22% 17% 26%
Carlos Lopez-Cantera| 14% 15% 14%
Not sure|69% 77% 63%
Not sure|52% 52% 52%

September 11-13, 2015

survey of 377 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




dr Public Policy
Polling

Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65 Base 45 65(|than 65
DeSantis Favorability Jolly Favorability
Favorable|15% 25% 11% 11% Favorable|21% 35% 18% 14%
Unfavorable|22% 33% 20% 14% Unfavorable[16% 19% 16% 13%
Not sure|64% 42% 70% 75% Not sure[63% 46% 66% 73%
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65 Base 45 65|than 65
Lopez-Cantera GOP Senate Vote

Favorabilit Ron DeSantis|15% 19% 13%  14%

David Jolly|18% 19% 19% 17%
Carlos Lopez-Cantera| 14% 6% 16% 19%
Not sure[52% 56% 51% 50%

Favorable| 9% 23% 5% 3%
Unfavorable|22% 27% 21% 18%
Not sure|69% 50% 74% 80%
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Florida Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Alan Grayson?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 29%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 26%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 44%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Patrick Murphy?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 33%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 15%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 52%

(Democrats) If the Democratic candidates for
US Senate were Alan Grayson and Patrick
Murphy, who would you vote for?

Alan GraySON .......ccccvvveiieee e 33%
PatriCk MUIPRY «..vveceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 27%
NOE SUIE . 39%

Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ..., 26%
Somewhat liberal ..........ccccoeeiiiiiiiie 29%
MOErate......ccovviieiiriie e 36%
Somewhat conservative...........cccccoocveeeiinenenne %
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccccveeerieereenieenieeeees 2%

Q5

Q6

Q7
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If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2. If
African American, press 3. If other, press 4.

HISPANIC ... 16%
WIS oot ee e 56%
AFTICAN AMETICAN ..o eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen 24%
OUNET ettt 4%

If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

1810 A5 oot 33%
BB 10 65 enenns 38%
Older than 65.......cooeveiiiiee s 29%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Grayson Favorability Murphy Favorability
Favorable|29%  34% 35% 20% 33% 26% Favorable[33%  49% 33% 29% 5%
Unfavorable|26%  28% 23% 28% 29% 16% Unfavorable|15%  10% 15% 15% 38% 7%
Not sure|44% 38% 42% 51% 38% 58% Not sure|52%  42% 52% 56% 56% 93%
Ideology Gender
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative | conservative Base |Woman Man
Grayson/Murph L.
Y Py Grayson Favorability
Alan Grayson|33% 44% 29% 31% 31% 21%
Patrick Murphy [27%  21% 35% 25% 36% Favorable|29% 27% 32%
Not sure|39% 35% 37% 44% 33% 79% Unfavorable| 26% 23% 31%
Not sure(44% 50% 37%
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Murphy Favorability Grayson/Murphy
Favorable [ 33% 26% 42% Alan Grayson [33% 36% 30%
Unfavorable|15% 10% 22% Patrick Murphy|27% 26% 28%
Not sure[52% 64% 36% Not sure|39% 37% 42%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Grayson Favorability Murphy Favorability
Favorable | 29% 17% 32% 26% 59% Favorable|33% 34% 31% 37% 36%
Unfavorable [ 26% 38% 22% 33% 10% Unfavorable|15% 24% 14% 10% 31%
Not sure|44% 45% 46% 41% 32% Not sure|52% 42% 55% 53% 34%
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Race
African
Base |Hispanic|White|American| Other
Grayson/Murphy
Alan Grayson|33% 43% 32% 27% 63%
Patrick Murphy|27% 13% 32% 27% 24%
Not sure|39% 44% 37% 46% 13%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Murphy Favorability
Favorable[33% 42% 32% 26%
Unfavorable|15% 18% 14% 15%
Not sure[52% 41% 55% 60%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(|than 65
Grayson Favorability
Favorable|29% 32% 28% 28%
Unfavorable[26% 36% 22% 22%
Not sure{44% 32% 50% 50%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Grayson/Murphy
Alan Grayson|33% 33% 36% 32%
Patrick Murphy|27% 32% 24% 26%
Not sure[39% 36% 41% 42%

September 11-13, 2015

survey of 368 Democratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




	PPP_Release_FL_916
	FLSenateResults
	SenateToplines
	SenateTabs

	GOPSenateResults
	GOPSenateToplines
	GOPSenateTabs

	DemSenateResults
	DemSenateToplines
	DemSenateTabs


